EDWARD P. THOMPSON .
ATTORNEY AT LAW LAY

875 COUNTRY CLUB ROAD, SUITE A

EUGENE, OREGON 97401 e _
TELEPHONE (503) 683-1900 WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

May 3, 1989 ﬁ/v 4
!
| Do ! #
Mr. Thomas E. Shook éz

N
G el

Water Rights Specialist

Water Resources Department //’ ,
[
( y

3850 Portland Road, N.E.

Salem, Oregon 97310 , \ ﬁUA

(
RE: Files GR 2360 and GR 2361 /g ¢
Carter/Sweetwood :

Dear Mr. Shook:

Pursuant to our phone conversations of about a week ago, I
understand that the original assignment of the ground water
registration from the Estate of Juanita Carter to Sweetwood and
the reassignment by Sweetwood to the Estate for security were
acceptable to you except for the fact that you could not
determine from your internal records whether the water rights had
passed from Mayme E. Carter to the Estate of Juanita L. Carter.
At that time, you advised me that for a $30 filing fee that these
documents could be resubmitted and accepted if we also provided
you copies of documents 1linking Mayme Carter, the holder of
record under your records, with the assignor.

Accordingly, I am enclosing two original assignments to be
recorded in 1, 2 order as shown in the upper right-hand corner,
together with my check in an amount not to exceed $30 to cover
your filing fees.

Also enclosed are documents 1linking Mayme Carter to the
assignor. These documents are explained as follows:

(1) The Last Will and Testament Mayme E. Carter shows that
all of her property went to four kids. She died and her estate
was probated in Douglas County. (2) I enclose the Final Account
showing at page 2, 1line 15, that the entire estate passed to
Darrel T. Carter. (3) I also enclose a copy of the Order
Approving Final Account and closing the estate, showing that a
circuit judge found that Darrel T. Carter had purchased all the
interest of the other devisees in and to the estate, including



Mr. Thomas E. Shook May 4, 1989

all the real property in the hands of the executor, and
concluding that the title to the real property in the said estate
is vested and confirmed in Darrel T. Carter. (4) I then enclose
a Bargain and Sale Deed from Darrel T. Carter to Juanita Carter,
his wife, creating an estate as joint tenants with right of
survivorship. (5) Darrel T. Carter died as shown on the
inheritance tax certificate. As a matter of law, on the date of
death all of his interest in the property passed to Juanita,
thereby showing the passage of title to the real property and
associated water rights from Mayme E. Carter to the assignor
Juanita Carter and her estate.

Please expedite the filing and notify me immediately when
these are done. If you have the capability, I would appreciate a
fax at 687-1891.

EPT: dh

cc: Craig Leari
P.O. Box 2474
Marysville, CA 95901

Harold D. Sweetwater
Route 1, Box 107
Riddle, OR 97469

John E. Carter
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BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That DARREL T. CARTER, husband
of Juanita Carter, hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration
hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
JUANITA CARTER, his wife, an undivided one-half interest, as tenant
by the entirety, grantor retaining a like one-half interest thus

. €reating an estate by the entirety between grantor and grantee, and

unto her heirs, successors and assigns an undivided one-half of
that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining,

situated in the County of Douglas, State of Oreqgon, described as
follows, to-wit:

PARCEL 1: '

ginning at a point 3.41 chains south from the south-
east corner of the J Q C Vandenbosch D L C No. 47, in Town-
ship 30 South, Range 6 West, W M, thence South 62° 40°' West
18.99 chains; to the North side of the County Road, thence
South 52° 23’ East 2.88 chains; thence South 64° 45' East
2,95 chains; thence South 00° 0l1' West 14.82 chains; thence
North 71° 56' East 17.29 chains; thence North 2° 24' East
4.05 chains; thence South 62° 09' East 3,07 chains, thence
South 78° 13' East 3,76 chains; thence South 48° 29' East ‘
7.37 chains; thence North 68° 34' East 10.73 chainsg; thence
North 22,82 chains; thence East 12,47 chains; thence North
3.62 chains, thence West 7.36 chains; thence North 46° 30°'
West 12.80 chains; thence South 88° 34' West 6.12 chains;
thence South 4,34 chains; thence South 75° 18' West 10.78
chainsg, thence South 1° 12' wWest 4.76 chains, thence South
62° 40' West 6.45 chains, to the place of beginning, in
Douglas County, Oregon, containing 114 and 13/100 (114.13)
acres, more or less,

EXCEPTING the fcllowing: ,

Beginning at an iron pipe from which the Southeast
corner of J.Q.C, Vandenbosch D.L.C, #47 bears N 21°
41' E, 2108 ft. containing 13.15 acres, more or less,
thence N 71° 56' E, 1141.14 ft.; thence N 2° 20' E,
212,64 ft,; thence N 78° 56' W 505.92 ft,; thence N
73° 56' W, 203,59 ft.; thence N 65° 05' W, 443.17
ft.; thence S 0° 01’ W, 907.77 ft. to the point of
beginning, all in Section 24, Township 30 South,
Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County,
Oregon, containing 13,15 acres,

PARCEL 2:

that part of the following described property
‘lying south of Cow Creek: Government Lots 1, 2, 3 and
the West 1/2 of Lot 4; the West 1/2 of the NE 1/4 NE 1/4;
the N 1/2 SW 1/4; and the NW 1/4 SE 1/4, All in Section
32, T. 30 8., R, 6 W,, W.M,, Douglas County, Oregon,

Together with that certain easement appurtenant thereto
described by deed of easement recorded on September 24, 1953,
in Book 226, Recorder’s Number 167128 in the Deed Records
in the office of the County Clark of Douglas County, Orugon.

To Have and %o Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's
hairs. succassnrs and assiana foraver .



In construing this deed the singular includes the plural

as the circumstances may require.

WITNESS Grantor's hand this _J

/
/5,{/4;«3/22 " é:ol? ’

STATE OP OREGON ) ' !/ :
County of DOUGLAS ) ss. SR ;Z- ¢ 1970

appeared the above named DARREL T. CARTER, and

day of - .«**7/15/ , 1970,

Personally
_ acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and
‘“@ - d.ed . ) — i e | Yoo
o | S e et
A R ' Before me: .~ <& /. ) (-~ Tt
- :<»;."' . RUTKRY'FUEEIC'TEE’TEﬁiﬁﬁT"':%fi
: My Commission expires: S5//c /7

-
v
) ’

7z , ’
21 s 40%
3% 70~ 5407
STATE OF OREGON } -

"'OUNTY OF DOUGLAS

1. 6. D. Ve llenheck, County Clark and ex-affieie
©uf Cunveyanens, in and for said County,
A~ bomehy cartify thet the withis etrorment wag”

JUNZ Wi 3. -

. - arals L5 .

i evoried in Volame -!/Zj - f v
“ .'7.‘0 7 9, nf_‘_l"JUK OF MO"'DB

T N Bk

7 ‘ County Clars
o 2 .. "
' Depory

'
Darrell Carter

P.0.Rox 135
Riddle, Oreson

97459
TR/ £~
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sﬁrs OF OREGON cenmricateno: 26893 ..

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE oY RO
Ssiom, Oregon PROBATE NO. ..... Unprobated

FILE NO.

Inheritanc2 Tax Certificate
DUPLICATE

: This certifies that no inheritance tax has been found due from the Estate of
Darrell.T..Caxtex

., deceased,

seessecresey 19-.;---» .

who diéd on or about the ..8th, day of June

(ORS 118.250 does not require that the certificate contain an identifying reference
to any real property considered in finding no tax liability.)

DATED st Salem, Oregon, this 16th day of ... July

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

By

Form IT-3 (Rev, 3-74)
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Prepared and Submitted by:
James G. Richmond

T3 e RSN

FOR

In thc Matter of the Bltlu ) No. 8636 .
of .Y ORDER MPIOVIHG FINAL
MAYME E, CARTER, D.cul.d. )} ACCOUNT AND CLOSING
: ESTATE

74 .423
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
DOUGLAS COUATY

. ‘This matter coming on nqu'hxly’ for hearing upon the final
account of Darrel 7. Carter, the Executor of the above estate,

DOUGLAS COUNTY, . OREQON
'FILED:Z

NOV 2 41968
D.

on the 2lst day of October, 1969, and no objections to said

final account. Mving been made; and

IT APPEARING T0 'rm. COURT that Darrel T. Carter has: puxchlnod
all of the intersst of the other devisees in and to said estate
and the assets thereof, including all of the real property in

the hands of the Executor; and

IT FURTHER APPEARING TO THE CDURA‘ that all estate and

remains to be .done in -said estate.

_ inheritance taxes have been paid and a release from the Oregon
. State Tax Commission is on file herein, and nothing further

IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED that .the final account on file: hctun“
be ratified aad approved; that the title to the real property in

said

the
trust. as Executor.
DATED this

rolkor, Walton & Rick.nond

ay of November, 1969,

tate ba vested and confirmed in Darrel T. Carter; that:
tate be closed and the Executor be discharged from his




bis heirs
to_coavey

of the

said

4 7

"IN THE CIRCUIT COUNT OF THE STATE OF OREGOM
POR DOUGLAS COUNTY '

in the Matter of the Lstate ‘
¥o., 8636 -2

1

2

3 )
- )

4 of )

) FINAL ACCOUNT

$ MAYML E. CARTER, Deceased. )

[ Comss now Darrel T. Carter, the duly appointed,

7 qualified and acting Executor of the above estate and pressnts

) herevith his final accounting in the above matter.

| ] That heretofore the Executor has filed herein annual accounts

upru August 31, 1968, which said sccounts were npprovod by this

Court. )

12 That since August 31, 1968, the Executor has had.the !al‘lov-‘

ing receipts end disbureements; '

RECEIPTS

15 Date rr ror : Amount

—— — —_—

1. . SAVINGS ACCOUNT
$ 35.02

17 9/26/68 U.5. Nat. Bank Intersst
12/21/68 U.S. Nat. Bank . Interest 34.37
18 3/27/68 U.S. Nat. Bank intarest . 3.22
6/26/69 - U.S. bat. Bank Intarxeat . 34,56
.19 TOTAL s TY
» CHACKING ACCOUNT
21 11/29/68  Savings Account © - $150,00
8/ 4/6% J. J. Johnson Logs ' ) 120.40
2 8/28/6% J. J. Johnson Logs ' . - 51,30
8/28/67 State Treasurer Tax Refund © 15,03
3 TUTAL : . L SYTIELTS
» D1SBURSEMENTS
- C SAVINGS ACCOUNT
11/14/68 Checking Accoun! “m:-\ux $150.00
» TOTAL $TST.T0
b CNECKING ACCOUNT
» ror Ancunt
R Power . $TISY
o1 Pover ' 3.10
Savings Box Rent 6.2
0 Sheriff & -Tex Oollt.et.o. 774.1%
. Power - 3.87
31 12/27/68 34 Pac. Power & Light Power 1.3%
1/30/69% 38 Pac, Power & Light Power .19
R 3/13/6% 5¢ City of Riddle Doy Liceass for Kstate

Natoh Dog 2.9

1 Date No.
2 2/25/69 57
3/14/69 58
3 3/27/69 59
4724769 60
4 5730769 61
1/11/69 62
5 8710769 63
T 8/28/69 64
[ TOTAL
7
'
s
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i pressnts

wnual accounts

yved by thas

! the follow-

B . re

2/25/69 Pac. Power & Light Power -
3/14/69 58  Thomas R. Wicks Prep., of Tax Returns
3/721/69 Pac, Power & Light Power
.4/24/69 60 Pac. Power & Light Power
©5/30/69 Pac, Powar & Light Power
©1/11/69. Pac, Power: & Light Power
8/10769 Pac. Power & Light Power
8/28/69 i Powar & Light Power
TOT. . .

VI, ACH NT
On hand as of B/Jl/ﬂ ¥G8 Accou

$3,502.84°

Plus Receipts ' - 138,17

) . L kI
Less Withdrawals . : L - 150,
.On hand as of Final Account . o $3, 31,

CHECKING »ocoum ) )
Oon hnnd as of I/JI/GB X $ 211,19
_Plus Receipcs oo 136.7)

p . less Disbursements . . ‘874 :79 .
"
L8

On hand as of Final Account L I . 2 19 ¢ §

. ﬂut aince the inning of ad-insn.nuon ;he mcutor, m

16 ‘nis own individual name, hal purcbaud from the other thres devisees -

"".nd legatees all of their thht,- title and interest in the estatas,

1. anlndknq the real property th-rcu. _ That - upon.-the . clnunq hoxoe(, ‘

» all of the real and personal proporty in -nd estate lhoulu Le
#

o confirmed in Darrel 7. Carter.

n ml inheritance und nunn uxcl hlV. been paid.
z ﬂuc-.tu Executor has uppuod for a relesase !ro- the Oregon -
B, lun Tax cu—tutoa, as nquu-od by law, and -ud release will'

“ be . Hlod berein prior to the closing hereof, '

. That mmsw ‘further remains to be- done 1n the estate. tlc.pt
» p.y-nt of attoraey's fees and closing uponan. -

o mmou. ‘the. Executor prays for an order of this court

‘28" setting-a time and place for hearing upoa this Finél Account,

2 and’that upoa such final bearing this account be approved, and

30 that he'be dischairged from his duties as said kxecutor.

’

0 B N e B s W N e

~
-

EEEEREERE




Y That

n are true’

RCWE Y 2R
—_——r T

x'-mmmf_l_ru_-ml.m

v bt maion

Ml!':l;;l:'r-ll-t ILED;:"‘»

or
s g, enrn

ﬂll’-. ﬂ the City of Riddle, County of Deuglas, State of Oregen,

iag sver the l‘. o 2 mn and of sound and disposing mind and nemery, aad sot
Scting wnder ﬁnu |satce, fnu or undwe inflwence of say Porsea of persoas '
homseever, de mbe, pubiish end Goelare this instrenent 20 and te be my Last wil)
aad hn-n. hro., revekiag any and nll nul hmum -dn by me,

1 hﬂ” Appeint MRAR T, CARTER oo ..utw of tais w I..l! ﬂll
3¢ Tostsmsat’ Sad I direst that ne doad h required of him-for the
m---u of aay of Ao ﬁun L] Exoout er wader this nu.

1 deroly awtherise and mpever wy I-aunf horeis nemed u -ou and
eispene of -u or say part of my l'.l, porsemsl or wined ’rlror"
dmuzuommnm.-t-mul—yu-nuu
.88 the time of my Goesnse, ot publie or mnu sale, at -_..u u-n

nl-mtn-l-l 48 my seid Bee muu—

soet and prepor, amd te mn, uh-lnn ead deliver all preper
writiags, uu. o -u. doods of nnqu.. and lu-hn of lltlo
vithout potitiening for or Sosuriag uu order of sale of Sy Court
no-llarlunnd.nur—l-m—l mnyluun-
ut reperting seid .Io or sbtataiang say Ceurt srder 13 confirmtion
thoreet ane DIM siviag or '.Illlll' any netiee of sweh mle,

1 furtbor swthorine w Bwecuter to holg, --co. ond mr“' ny
’I’ﬂrty l.‘ ony M-.- Selenging te my ooul- at lh. risk of wy
nuum-nnmnud..un-, lh“l'lmlm
thnn-ut-nu hmnqmtouoﬂu.

1] unn - Baseuter te poy a1} ay jJust dedts ond wligetiens, 10~

‘d-ﬂ.m-—u-hnlu-uumuur-m

68 33 praction),
mdhm,mu_wuwm. resl, poreems)

or aim

or to s

. dovise

oaly o

of S

Mmues 1

IN VITRESS WamM

st uédh. O-egen, th
sence of the undersig

Besées hersto,




nglas, ‘llll. o Oreges,

u--l-.ry.---l

mnnruu

And to be my Lot W1l |

mde by me,

51 tais sy Lest Wi}
sires of him for the
or this Wil

"s ssmed te oell and
| or mined preperty
L1 eey e qt:tioq )
» sale, ot -.u times.
jevter shnll deen

» .xgv_.f all m o

 transfers of title’
i1 esle of say Cowrt
proporty sad vith- .
erder in omfirmtion
Ries of swer snle,

. oud eperete m

e ot the rish of ay
prefits sad lesses

» o9 o whele,

i Migrtsoms, 1o~
| after ny doontas ’

nate, resl, peveams}i

v - bb ml3‘7

or n-ﬂ. ‘omw -n-tu. of. mu 1 die seisned .l‘ ’.nuol.

or to vhish I -y | mltld ot the time of my ho-n, l un.
daviee ond. mn "to 8y mun-. e 1 m -nuonq
oaly aildres, B nl T. Carter of nuu. wcl-; Mn MI.

of Sas Wates, auur-u; Semald %, ‘Gartee of Il‘do. m; o

Mazes L, Gn» ot -.'-fl. Qregen, share .Il mu alike, h

n'm -, I h" horeuste *”“l’ a0 .l‘ I(!I" [ 2 ﬂl

et medle, Gregen, this ‘Q ay ot - o 1965, i the pre- ..
T e ot the- -nanumruunut-n | te bocems sttesting wite

' wessss berets,

T R LzL"
. y%e W°Carter
. Py,

-The feregeing instrument was n.uuul ane’ -m. nbnan
and doelored by WAVME 3, CASFER 88 8nd for hor- last Will and
N ot in our and 1n the of esch of we, .
. and the s81d WATME 8. CARFEN sppeired t¢ we 1a 811 redpeets

F

3 = LAY VI ANO TESUANEN of IAWS 5. AN

B NSO e W N e

B =5

BEsI RN R EHENEY

N

In the

THAYME L

STATL O

Co@ty
1
Ta

‘and am

with MA
of the
dated t

- Th
the sai
declare:
sole an:
MAY L, .
CARTLR

E. DCRT
MAY E. |
presenc
our nam’
executic
age, of
influen:




Water Resources Department

GOVERNOR

NEIL GOLDScHMIDT 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 * PHONE

.503-378-3739

July 22, 1988

DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
PO BOX 1700
ROSEBURG, OR. 97470-0414 ‘

REFERENCE: Files GR-2360 and GR-2361

We have received requests to assign Certificates of
Registration GR-2242 and GR-2243 from the Juanita L.
Carter Estate to Harold D. Sweetwood and re-assign
these statements to the Juanita L. Carter Estate along
with a check in the amount of $20. /

Our records showv these statements to be in the name of
Mayme E. Carter. It is mwy understanding that Mayme
Carter has  passed away; therefore, it will be
necessary for the personal representative for her
egtate to sign an assignment form giving the name to
be shown on our records. A nev form is enclosed for
this reason.

I have also enclosed the two assignments sent to us
for recording.

Further action will be withheld on these files for a
reasonable length of time pending your reply. '

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Right Specialist




Hagme L. Corter
lit, 1, Hox 107
Yiddle, Oregon

Ia

Denr Madams

Yarch 23,

1959



GR=2360
GR=2361

July 30, 1958

Uayme E. Carter
Route 1, Box 107
Riddle, Oregon

Dear Yadams:

This will acknowledge raceizit of your two well registration
statements anu check for fees in the amount of $30 for whmh
our Receipts flos. 17952 and 17953 are enclosed«

The staiements have been assigned Nos. i H-2360 and (:R-2361
a:d after we have had an opyormm,tv to exanine theu we will
commun:.cate with you f'urther.

Very ’nru'ly yours, .

LE#IS A. STAGLEY |
State bngineer -

By
Wm. 9. Bartholomew
Geologist :

renc
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DRI
Registration No. GR 12360

f’)‘)[l (3]
. . Certificate No. GR il
Registration Statement

OF CLAIMANT OF RIGHT TO APPROPRIATE GROUND WATER

TO THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, Mayme E. Carter (a_Widow)

of Route 1 , Box 107 Riddle County of ... Iougles

(Matiling address)

State of Oregon do hereby make application for a certificate of registration as evidence
of a right to appropriate ground water.

. # |
1. Source from which water is withdrawn is Pump Well
(Flowing well, pump well, infiltration trench, or tunnel)

2. Location is: ....... 1/2. %iile. Fast.of Riddle
P

and from nearest city or town)

and is more particularly described as follows: Beginning et & point 3.41 cheins South from the S.E.
corner of the J...C.Vanderbosch D.L.C.No.47 T30 S R.6 W, W.M. Thence South
(a) 713° Bast 436 it.

(Glve distance and bearing to corner of section or other legal subdivision)

being within ... Na%:1/4_ 0% S+E.1/4 of Sec. .28 , Twp. ..30..8 Rge. .0 W, W,

(Smallest legal subdivision) T or 50 (E. or W)

or (b) within limits of recorded platted property, town or city:

in Lot , Block of

(Name of plat or addition}

County of

{If within city or town, give name)

3. Construction Work was begun on ...1924 ; was completed cn 1924 T
(Date) ate:

and the ground water claimed was first used for the purposes set out below on Suwer l?(f: :
te:

since which time the water has been used .....Continuously

(Continuously or intermittently)

from 1924 to 1958

(Date) (Date)

4. Quantity of water claimed and used is 80 gallons per minute;
feet per year.

5. Purpose or Purposes for which water is used ... =°5%; Fhier end Irrigation es.nceded

{D 1 uring, industrial, ete.)
6. Description of Well: Depth t. g
6" tile to (Dug or drilled)
diameter Counerate. banches. Elevation of ground at well site 695 feet, mean sea level.

(As near as known)

Date of test .. No_test made thet I know of

If Flowing Well: Measured discharge . DI O oo emeesieena oo

(Date)

Shut-in pressure at ground surface . lbs. per sq. in. on ...

Toarey T

Water is controlled by ...

(Cap, valve, etc.)

ASSIGNED.




Township ..29.8 Range 6.u

[
A

e ———

B it St TH! P SHUPPUGI (YL S S,
R S

Locate well and acreage of irrigated land on plat.
Scale: 2” =1 Mile

STATE OF OREGON 2
ss
County of ...Douglas

1, .Mayme E. Carter , being first duly sworn, do hereby certify that I have
read the foregoing Registration Statement and that all of the items therein contained are true to the best of

my knowledge and belief.
o
/77’24_77/ (v < UIZ/'J

{Slgnature of Reglstrant)

L]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of. 19.5.@3...

My commission expires . 1arch 16 ,1959 )/[//é/L/L[/} ZZB\

(Notary Publlc)
For Oregon

(SEAL)

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

STATE OF OREGON.

County of Marion

This is to certify that the foregoing Registration Statement was received in the office of the State

Engineer on the '(,)- day of

Witness my hand this 10® . day of MarchA

(State Engincer)

??‘/29_

(Deputy)




If log of well is not available, give name and address of driller.

Y

11. Infiltration Trench: Covered or open ...
Dimensions: Length

Bottom width

. Tunnel: Type of lining ...

Dimensions:

(Length, course, and cross sectional size)

Position of water bearing stratum with reference to portal of tunnel

Log of tunnel: (Preceding table for log of well may be used, if desired. Give footage from portal
and character of materials, as pertinent.)

13. Pumping Equipment:
Berklev Centrifugal Capacity ........ 78, g.pm.

(Make, type and size)

(a) Pump

(b) Motor Electric single phase. 3 h.Da
(Type and horsepower)

<

14. Location of area irrigated or to be irrigated, or place of use if for purposes other than irrigation.

Range
‘Township E.or W. of Number Acres Date of
North or South Willamette Section Forty-acre Tract To Be Irrigated Reclamation
Meridian

30 5 6W, W.ll. 24 NW.1/4 6f 5.8.1/4
30 8 6W, W .ide 24 S.W.1/4 of 5.E.1/4

15. If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing water supply, identification of any appli-
cation for a permit, permit, certificate or adjudicated right to appropriate water made or held by the registrant.

(230




The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water Resources
Director, 3850 Portland Road, NE, Sa]em, Oregon 97310, together with
a recording fee in the amount 0 050

S-8-%1  _6-758 v
B30 P
57882 D5270




NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
~ GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 505 378-3739

May 19, 1989

EDWARD P. THOMPSON
875 COUNTRY CLUB ROAD, SUITE A
EUGENE, OR 97401

REFERENCE: Files GR-2360 and GR-2361

i

We have received your letters dated May 16, 1989 and
security assignment. ‘

They have been placed in the files.

‘ Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Right Specialist




EDWARD P. THOMPSON
ATTORNEY AT LAW

875 COUNTRY CLUB ROAD, SUITE A
EUGENE, OREGON 97401
TELEPHONE (503) 683-1900

May 16, 1989

Mr. Thomas E. Shook

Water Rights Specialist
Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

. RE: Files GR-2360 and 2361/Certificates of Registration
GR-2242 and 2243 *>

Dear Mr. Shook: ﬁmpp

Pursuant to our prior conversation and my prior
correspondence, I am resubmitting the water rights registration
assignment from Sweetwood to the Estate of Carter, which was
modified above the signature line to reference its purpose as an
assignment for security only. You have agreed to place this in the
file and notify anyone inquiring about the water rights that there
is an outstanding assignment for security from Sweetwood to the
Estate, pending performance of the land sale contracts referenced
in the document. Thank you for your courtesies.

EPT: dh
Enclosure



Water Resources Department

NEIL GOLDSCHMDT 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

GOVERNOR

503 378-3739

May 12, 1989

. EDWARD P. THOMPSON "
875 COUNTRY CLUB ROAD, SUITE A
EUGENE, OR 97401 '

REFERENCE: Files GR-2360 AND 2361

The assignments, by deed, of statements identified as

applications GR-2360 and GR-2361, certificates of
registration GR-2242 and GR-2243 to Darrel T. Carter have
been filed in the records of the Water Resources
Department. ' =

The reassignments - of the same claims from the Estate of

Juanita Carter to Harold D. Sweetwood have also been
recorded in the records of the Water Resources
Department.

)

The original assignment has been sent to Mr. Sweetwood.

Our receipt No. 57882 covering the $30 filing and .
recording fees is enclosed. The $20 submitted by the
title company was refunded earlier. '

I did not reassign the claims to the Estate of Juanita
Carter. That document is also enclosed. In the event
Mr. Sweetwood does not satisfy the contract, this form
could be submitted along with the recording fee and our
records would be changed to show the Estate of Juanita
Carter as holder of claims GR-2242 and GR-2243.

i

Sin

Thomas E. Shook
Water Right Specialist

cc: Harold D. Sweetwood
Watermaster, Gary Ball, Dist 15



Water Resources Department

vewsooservor | 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

303 378-3739

February 23, 1989

DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
PO BOX 1700
ROSEBURG, OR 97470-0414

REFERENCE: Files GR~-2360 and GR-2361
ESCROW 88-325 Carter/Sweetwood

Here are our refund checks numbered 6689 and 6692 in the
amount of s$20.

The assignment was not completed and our records still
show Mayme E. Carter as holder of claims GR-2242 and GR-
2243.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Right Specialist



DUE1lACH AND REITAIN IHIS STAITEMENIT
THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIBED BELOW. IF NOT CORRECT PLEASE NOTIFY US PROMPTLY. NO RECEIPT DESIRED

DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE COMPANY ESCROW ACCOUNT

DATE DESCRIPTION ' AMOUNT

6-2-88 Escrow NO. 88-325 Carter Estate - Sweetwood 20.00




NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONEsS03 378-3739

November 30, 1988 /

'

DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
P.0O. BOX 1700
ROSEBURG, OR. 97470-0414

RE?ERENCE: Files GR-2360 AND GR-2361
Carter/Sweetwood

We have not had a response to my letter dated July 22,
1988 regarding an assignment of Certificates of
Registration GR-2242 and GR-2243. . ’

Unless we hear from you within 30 days from the date of
this letter, wve will assume our records are not to be
changed and the $20 you submitted will be refunded to

you.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Right Specialist



GROUND WATER REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT'

I, " Harold D. Sweetwood

(Mailing Addréss) (City) (County)  (State) (Zip)

do hereby assign all my right, title andainn(;:éggztl in and to ground watérs
acquired through Statement No. GR-2360/ , Certificate of Registration
No. GRM%% tggcdo?‘d in the o‘ffi‘ce of the Water Resources Di recto.r of

Oregon to Estate of Juanita L. Carter, or its assigns,c/o John E. -

Carter, 3191 Crocker Road, Eugéne, Lane County,>0reggp, 97404
(Mailing Address) . (City) (County) (State) (Zip)

This assignment is for security only. Upon performance and
discharge of a certain Land Sale Contract regarding the property
surrounding the wells listed above, the security interest of the
Estate of Juanita L. Carter shall cease and all right, title and
interest in the ground water registration shall be and remain in
the name of Harold D. Sweetwood, the assignor hereunder.

WITNESS my hand this /s;~ day of __ | f)w , 1988 .
. - ===2 7 Signature of the Assigner)

Harold D. Sweetwood -
‘STATE OF OREGON, } 58
County of Marion, ‘

. I certify that the within was received by me

onthe - dayof = , 19 ,at
o’clock .m., and was recorded in Miscellaneous
Records, Vol. - Page ___

Water Resources Director

nonononouwonowonononoun

The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water Resources
Director, 3850 Portland Road, NE, Sale gon 97310, together with
a recording fee in the amount |




